RESOLUTION NO. 2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN A GREEMENT WITH KING COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT NO. 41 TO FURNISH FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES TO THE JUANITA HEIGHTS AREA OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS DESCRIBED IN SAID AGREEMENT:

WHEREAS, the areas within the City of Kirkland commonly known as Juanita Heights were, prior to their recent annexation to the City of Kirkland, within the limits of and part of King County Fire District No. 41, and

WHEREAS, RCW 35.13,250 authorizes the City to enter into an agreement with the district, and

WHEREAS, both the City of Kirkland and Fire District No. 41 agree that said areas can best be afforded fire protection by said fire district,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor of the City of Kirkland is authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland that certain agreement between the City of Kirkland and King County Fire Protection District No. 41 for the furnishing of Fire Protection services to the Juanita Heights area of the City of Kirkland. Copy of said agreement is attached to and by this reference made a part of this resolution.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on February 3, 1969.

William C. Words

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio Oity Clerk)